
LIU vs. Hofstra
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

LIU vs Hofstra (09/19/2023 at Hempstead, NY)

LIU (3-4-1, 0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 4 Puente, Andre 2 1 0 0 2 82
def 5 Milosevic, Stevan 2 0 0 0 0 90
def 19 Keogan, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 23 Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo 0 0 0 0 1 81
def 28 Cerrato, Joe 1 0 0 0 1 63
fwd 9 Jaaskelainen, Emil 5 1 0 0 1 77
fwd 10 Fall, Ben Assane 1 0 0 0 0 68
gk 0 Villacis, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 2 Sow, Papa 0 0 0 0 0 77
mid 3 Saavedra, Joshua 0 0 0 0 1 69
mid 13 Martinez, Alan 3 2 0 0 1 69

--Substitutes--
mid 7 Jara, Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 9
mid 8 Homler, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 17
fwd 11 Vanegas, Jeffery 0 0 0 0 0 13
fwd 15 Fridman, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 9
fwd 17 Cozetti, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 13
fwd 18 Wheeler, Londell 1 1 0 0 0 13
mid 21 Mollica, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 8
mid 22 Salinas, Mathew 0 0 0 0 0 21
def 33 Diallo, Saidou 0 0 0 0 0 27
fwd 34 Shin, Kyumin 0 0 0 0 0 4

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 5 0 0 7

Hofstra (5-1-2, 0-0-2) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 3 van Gorkom, Bjorn 0 0 0 0 2 90
def 8 Mason, Stefan 0 0 0 0 0 82
def 20 Infuso, Pierce 2 0 0 0 0 77
def 24 Salmon, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 77
fwd 7 Svalander, Oliver 0 0 0 1 5 58
fwd 18 Carmichael, Ryan 2 1 1 1 0 82
fwd 37 Goldthorp, Eliot 1 1 1 0 0 68
gk 1 Speel, Wessel 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 6 Wright, Joe 0 0 0 0 2 71
mid 10 Carles, Roc 2 0 0 1 1 70
mid 11 Kang, Albert 0 0 0 0 1 64

--Substitutes--
def 2 Pacheco, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 22
def 12 O'Malley, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 8
mid 14 Byles, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 9
mid 16 Farrell, Eoin 0 0 0 0 0 36
fwd 19 Weiner, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 8
fwd 23 Baker, Teddy 1 1 1 1 0 41
fwd 28 Soto Gonzalez, Miguel 0 0 0 0 1 29
def 29 Piazza, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 4
def 36 D'Aoust, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 4

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 3 3 4 12

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Villacis, Jonathan 90:00 3 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Speel, Wessel 90:00 0 5

Goals by period 1 2 Total
LIU 0 0 0
Hofstra 0 3 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
LIU 6 9 15
Hofstra 2 6 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
LIU 0 0 0
Hofstra 1 4 5

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
LIU 1 3 4
Hofstra 3 1 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
LIU 5 2 7
Hofstra 6 6 12

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 55:45 HOF Eliot Goldthorp Oliver Svalander
2 68:07 HOF Ryan Carmichael Roc Carles; Teddy Baker
3 68:52 HOF Teddy Baker Ryan Carmichael

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-HOF #16 Eoin Farrell (35:50); YELLOW-LIU #9 Emil Jaaskelainen (54:38); YELLOW-LIU # (59:56);

Win-Speel, Wessel (1-0-0). Loss-Villacis, Jonathan (0-1-0).
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Hofstra Soccer Stadium (Hempstead, NY)
Officials: Referee: Stephen Cope; Asst. Referee: Wilmer Melendez; Asst. Referee: Jason Silver;
Offsides: LIU 0, Hofstra 4



LIU vs. Hofstra
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

LIU vs Hofstra (09/19/2023 at Hempstead, NY)

Time Play
00:00 Speel, Wessel at goalie for Hofstra
00:00 Villacis, Jonathan at goalie for LIU
00:56 Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
02:07 Corner kick [02:07].
05:11 Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil, out left.
09:01 Foul on Cerrato, Joe.
12:04 Shot by HOF Carles, Roc, out top.
13:32 Foul on Puente, Andre.
16:22 Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil.
17:15 Shot by LIU Martinez, Alan, out right.
19:16 Offside against Hofstra.
20:12 Foul on Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo.
21:17 Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
22:54 Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
23:31 Foul on Saavedra, Joshua.
25:25 HOF substitution: Baker, Teddy for Wright, Joe.
28:05 Foul on Carles, Roc.
29:25 Offside against Hofstra.
30:11 Corner kick [30:11].
30:50 Corner kick [30:50].
32:24 Offside against Hofstra.
34:11 HOF substitution: Farrell, Eoin for Svalander, Oliver.
34:11 HOF substitution: Soto Gonzalez, Miguel for Carles, Roc.
35:50 Yellow card on HOF Farrell, Eoin.
36:00 Shot by LIU Martinez, Alan, top, saved by Speel, Wessel.
36:00 Shot by LIU Milosevic, Stevan, out right.
36:00 HOF substitution: Pacheco, Gabriel for Salmon, Shane.
36:00 LIU substitution: Fridman, Jack for Fall, Ben Assane.
37:01 Corner kick [37:01].
39:40 LIU substitution: Diallo, Saidou for Cerrato, Joe.
39:56 Foul on van Gorkom, Bjorn.
40:35 Shot by LIU Milosevic, Stevan, out right.
42:57 Shot by HOF Infuso, Pierce, out left.
43:06 Foul on Kang, Albert.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



LIU vs. Hofstra
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

LIU vs Hofstra (09/19/2023 at Hempstead, NY)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR LIU: , #0 Villacis, Jonathan, #2 Sow, Papa, #3 Saavedra, Joshua, #4 Puente, Andre, #5 Milosevic, Stevan, #9 Jaaskelainen, Emil, #10 Fall,

Ben Assane, #13 Martinez, Alan, #19 Keogan, Sam, #23 Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo, #28 Cerrato, Joe.
45:00 FOR HOF: , #1 Speel, Wessel, #3 van Gorkom, Bjorn, #6 Wright, Joe, #16 Farrell, Eoin, #8 Mason, Stefan, #7 Svalander, Oliver, #10 Carles, Roc,

#18 Carmichael, Ryan, #20 Infuso, Pierce, #24 Salmon, Shane, #37 Goldthorp, Eliot.
45:00 HOF substitution: Wright, Joe for Baker, Teddy.
45:00 HOF substitution: Svalander, Oliver for Soto Gonzalez, Miguel.
45:00 HOF substitution: Carles, Roc for Kang, Albert.
45:00 HOF substitution: Salmon, Shane for Pacheco, Gabriel.
45:00 LIU substitution: Fall, Ben Assane for Fridman, Jack.
45:00 LIU substitution: Cerrato, Joe for Diallo, Saidou.
46:15 Corner kick [46:15].
47:24 Foul on Wright, Joe.
47:59 Corner kick [47:59].
48:42 Shot by LIU Puente, Andre.
49:14 Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
53:05 Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil, bottom center, saved by Speel, Wessel.
54:38 Yellow card on LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil.
55:24 Shot by LIU Puente, Andre, bottom center, saved by Speel, Wessel.
55:30 Shot by LIU Cerrato, Joe.
55:36 Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil.
55:45 GOAL by HOF Goldthorp, Eliot Assist by Svalander, Oliver.
56:39 Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
57:50 Shot by HOF Carmichael, Ryan, out left.
58:19 Foul on van Gorkom, Bjorn.
58:56 Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil, out right.
59:46 Foul on Puente, Andre.
59:56 Yellow card on LIU TEAM.
60:57 Shot by HOF Carles, Roc, out right.
61:48 HOF substitution: Kang, Albert for Carles, Roc.
62:12 Shot by HOF Infuso, Pierce, out top left.
62:46 Foul on Martinez, Alan.
66:18 Shot by LIU Martinez, Alan, top, saved by Speel, Wessel.
67:33 LIU substitution: Diallo, Saidou for Cerrato, Joe.
67:47 HOF substitution: Baker, Teddy for Svalander, Oliver.
67:47 HOF substitution: Carles, Roc for Goldthorp, Eliot.
68:07 GOAL by HOF Carmichael, Ryan Assist by Carles, Roc and Baker, Teddy.
68:08 LIU substitution: Homler, Ethan for Saavedra, Joshua.
68:52 GOAL by HOF Baker, Teddy Assist by Carmichael, Ryan.
68:53 LIU substitution: Salinas, Mathew for Martinez, Alan.
69:20 Foul on Wright, Joe.
70:12 HOF substitution: Soto Gonzalez, Miguel for Farrell, Eoin.
73:13 Shot by LIU Fall, Ben Assane.
74:44 Foul on Soto Gonzalez, Miguel.
76:44 HOF substitution: Pacheco, Gabriel for Infuso, Pierce.
76:44 LIU substitution: Vanegas, Jeffery for Sow, Papa.
76:44 LIU substitution: Wheeler, Londell for Jaaskelainen, Emil.
76:44 LIU substitution: Cozetti, Matthew for Fall, Ben Assane.
79:48 Corner kick [79:48].
80:15 LIU substitution: Jara, Ivan for Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo.
80:23 HOF substitution: Byles, Justin for Kang, Albert.
80:33 Shot by LIU Wheeler, Londell, bottom center, saved by Speel, Wessel.
81:35 HOF substitution: Weiner, Andrew for Mason, Stefan.
81:35 HOF substitution: O'Malley, Jack for Carmichael, Ryan.
81:35 LIU substitution: Mollica, Michael for Puente, Andre.
85:30 Corner kick [85:30].
85:36 HOF substitution: D'Aoust, Logan for Salmon, Shane.
85:36 HOF substitution: Piazza, Thomas for Carles, Roc.
85:36 LIU substitution: Shin, Kyumin for Homler, Ethan.
87:11 Offside against Hofstra.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


